The North Coast College

REDEFINING EDUCATION

Term Dates for 2023 — 2024 School Year

2023 - Spring Semester — January 09, 2023, to April 23, 2023
e Final Add / Drop period: January 09, 2023, through January 20, 2023
e Holiday — Martin Luther King Day - Monday, January 16, 2023
e Holiday — President’s Day — Monday, February 20, 2023
e Spring 2023 Finals Week: April 17, 2023, through April 23, 2023

2023 - Summer Semester — May 08, 2023, to August 20, 2023
e Final Add / Drop period: May 08, 2023, through May 19, 2023
e Holiday — Monday, Memorial Day, May 29, 2023
e Holiday — Independence Day — Tuesday, July 4, 2023
e Summer 2023 Finals Week: August 14, 2023, through August 20, 2023

2023 - Fall Semester — September 04, 2023, to December 17, 2023
e Final Add / Drop period: September 04, 2023, through September 15, 2023
e Constitution Day — Sunday, September 17, 2023
o Holiday — Thanksgiving — Thursday, November 23, 2023, and Friday, November 24, 2023
e Fall 2023 Finals Week: December 11, 2023, through December 17, 2023
o Winter Break — College closed — December 25, 2023, to January 02, 2024

2024 - Spring Semester — January 08, 2024, to April 21, 2024
e Final Add / Drop period: January 8, 2024, through January 19, 2024
e Holiday — Martin Luther King Day — Monday, January 15, 2024
e Holiday — President’s Day — Monday, February 19, 2024
e Spring 2024 Finals Week: April 15, 2024, through April 21, 2024

2024 - Summer Semester — May 06, 2024, to August 18, 2024
e Final Add / Drop period: May 06, 2024, through May 17, 2024
e Holiday — Memorial Day — Monday, May 27, 2024
e Holiday — Independence Day - Thursday, July 4, 2024
e Summer 2024 Finals Week: August 12, 2024, through August 18, 2024

2024 - Fall Semester — September 02, 2024, to December 15, 2024
e Final Add / Drop period: September 02, 2024, through September 13, 2024
e Constitution Day — Tuesday, September 17, 2024 — classes are in session.
e Holiday — Thanksgiving — Thursday, November 28, 2024, and Friday, November 29, 2024
e Fall 2024 Finals Week: December 09, 2024, through December 15, 2024
e Winter Break — College closed — December 25, 2024, to January 02, 2025



